KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN STUDIES PROCEEDINGS

KUFOS - Academic - Election to the Students Union 2025-26 - Dr. Nevin K G, Asst. Professor, Faculty of Ocean Science and Technology - Nominated as Returning Officer- Orders issued.

ACADEMIC WING

Panangad, .

No Acad3/8459/2024 01.2025

Read: 1. University Order of even no. dated 31.12.20242. Letter dated 07.01.2025 of Dr. M K sajeevan, Professor.

ORDER

As per the paper read (1) above, Dr. M K Sajeevan, Professor, Faculty of Fisheries Science was appointed as Returning Officer for the conduct of election for constituting Students' Union 2025-26. The election to University students' Union for the year 2025-26 scheduled to be conducted on 30.01.2025.

As per the paper read (2) above, Dr. M K Sajeevan has requested to re examine the appointment of Returning Officer

Having examined the matter, the following orders are issued;

- 1. Dr. Nevin K G, Asst. Professor, is hereby nominated as the **Returning Officer** for the conduct of the Students Union Elections for the academic year 2025-26. He shall do the needful preparatory to conduct the Students Union Election.
- 2. Dr. M K Sajeevan, Professor, Faculty of Fisheries Science is hereby relieved from the duties of Returning Officer.

// By the order of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor//

REGISTRAR i/c

То

nakulam

Panar

KUFOS HQRS,

Dr. Nevin K G, Asst. Professor, FOST Dr.M K Sajeevan, Professor, FFS Mr. Mohammed Iqbal, Joint Registrar

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/ Dean(FFS/FOST/FFM/FFE) AR(Acad/FFS/FFE)/SO(FFM)/JR/web@kufos/ Notice Board/SF/ Spare